TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

WHEREAS:, the BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the VILLAGE OF ROYAL, in County of Champaign and
State of Illinois, did on the 4th day of June A.D. 2018, pass the annual appropriations bill for said Village for
the fiscal year beginning on the 1% day of April A.D. 2018, the amount of which is ascertained to be the
aggregate sum of, Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Dollars, which said appropriation bill was duly
posted on the 5th day of June A.D. 2018. Now, therefore,

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY AND ASSESMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL
YEAR

BE IT ORDAINED by the BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the VILLAGE OF ROYAL lllinois:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the corporate limits
of said VILLAGE OF ROYAL subject to taxation for the year A.D. 2018 the total sum of Four Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars, for the following specific purposes mentioned in said appropriation bill

and in the respective sums as follows, to-wit:

For Insurance
For Legal Expenses
Legal Fees
Auditing
For Streets and Alleys
Maintaining Street and Alleys
Street Lights
Repairing and Maintaining Sidewalks

For Storm Drainage
For Tree Removal
For Salaries of Village Officers

Village Officers

Payroll Taxes
For Community Development

Parks

Long Term Community Development
For Equipment and Supplies
For Public Safety (ESDA)
For Contingencies

Totals

Amt. Appropriated

Amt. Levied

$ 5,500.00

$ 2,000.00
$ 3,800.00

$ 12,000.00
$ 8,500.00
$ 3,000.00

$ 18,000.00
$ 6,000.00

$ 4,500.00
$ 1,000.00

$ 7,000.00
$ 14,000.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 4,600.00
$ 87,300.00

$ 487.00

$1,457.00
$ 485.00
$ 607.00

$1,822.00

$4,858.00

Section 2. The Clerk of said VILLAGE OF ROYAL is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk
of said County a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be referred to as 11-A-2018.

Attest:

Approved:

Village President
Village Clerk
Passed This 5th day of November A.D. 2018

Approved This 5th day of November A.D. 2018




