TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

WHEREAS:, the BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the VILLAGE OF ROYAL, in County of Champaign and State of Illinois, did on the 4th day of June A.D. 2018, pass the annual appropriations bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning on the 1st day of April A.D. 2018, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of, Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Dollars, which said appropriation bill was duly posted on the 5th day of June A.D. 2018. Now, therefore,

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY AND ASSESMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

BE IT ORDAINED by the BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the VILLAGE OF ROYAL Illinois:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the corporate limits of said VILLAGE OF ROYAL subject to taxation for the year A.D. 2018 the total sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars, for the following specific purposes mentioned in said appropriation bill and in the respective sums as follows, to-wit:

	Amt. Appropriated	Amt. Levied
For Insurance	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 487.00
For Legal Expenses		
Legal Fees	\$ 2,000.00	
Auditing	\$ 3,800.00	
For Streets and Alleys		
Maintaining Street and Alleys	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,457.00
Street Lights	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 485.00
Repairing and Maintaining Sidewalks	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 607.00
For Storm Drainage	\$ 18,000.00	
For Tree Removal	\$ 6,000.00	
For Salaries of Village Officers		
Village Officers	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,822.00
Payroll Taxes	\$ 1,000.00	
For Community Development		
Parks	\$ 7,000.00	
Long Term Community Development	\$ 14,000.00	
For Equipment and Supplies	\$ 1,000.00	
For Public Safety (ESDA)	\$ 1,000.00	
For Contingencies	\$ 4,600.00	
Totals	<u>\$ 87,300.00</u>	<u>\$4,858.00</u>

Section 2. The Clerk of said VILLAGE OF ROYAL is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk of said County a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be referred to as 11-A-2018.

Attest:	
	Approved:Village President
Village Clerk	Ç
Passed This 5th day of November A.D. 2018	Approved This 5th day of November A.D. 2018